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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Tuesday 4th March—am Parent SEND support drop ins 1:1 

Monday 24th March C4 / 5 Parent Conversations 

Tuesday 25th March C3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 26th March C1 / 2 Parent Conversations 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day—Share a book! 

                  

Our half term stars for this week are: 

    

   Class 1:  All Year 1, Daisy, Jude, Jake, Delilah 

 

    Class 2: Rory, JJ, Bella, Elsie, Isaac 

   

   Class 3: Zach, Teddy, Evelyn, Lola, Sophie 

 

 Class 4: Hayden, Polly, Oscar, Esmee, Ella 

 

    Class 5: Ava-Rose, Nate, Will, MaƟlda, Erica 

 

 

 

What’s been going on this 
week? 

PEÊinÊclassÊ1&2ÊthisÊweek—
greatÊtoÊseeÊtheÊchildrenÊenjoy-

ingÊandÊusingÊtheÊapparatusÊinÊtheÊhall.ÊLotsÊofÊbalance,ÊcontrolÊandÊ
jumps. 

 

ClassÊ4ÊhaveÊbeenÊworkingÊ
onÊaÊprogrammeÊofÊfitnessÊ
andÊyogaÊthisÊterm. 

 

 

More DT! 

YearÊ1ÊchildrenÊinÊ
ClassÊ1ÊareÊsuperÊ
proudÊofÊtheirÊDTÊ

projectÊthisÊ
week—theyÊhaveÊbeenÊbusyÊcreaƟngÊaÊ
flagÊtogetherÊforÊtheirÊDTÊproject.ÊChil-

drenÊinÊClassÊ5ÊhaveÊbeenÊhelpingÊoutÊwithÊtheÊsewingÊ
skillsÊtooÊwhichÊisÊlovely!ÊLastÊweekÊClassÊ5ÊsewedÊtheirÊ
ownÊphoneÊcases—soÊhadÊlotsÊofÊ
skillsÊtoÊhelpÊYearÊ1ÊthisÊweek! 

Invoices and extended schools 

Invoices have been sent home today for next half term. Please can 
you pay these. 

PleaseÊnoteÊthatÊtheÊbookingÊlinkÊforÊextendedÊschoolsÊhasÊnoÊclosed.Ê
IfÊyouÊneedÊaŌerÊschoolÊcare,ÊpleaseÊbooksÊthroughÊtheÊofficeÊasÊyouÊ

wouldÊnormallyÊdo.ÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊ
AllÊotherÊclubsÊrunÊasÊnormalÊnextÊhalfÊterm.ÊNote—thereÊareÊNOÊ

clubsÊonÊThursdayÊ10thÊApril. 

Half term next week! 

AÊpoliteÊreminderÊthatÊweÊareÊonÊhalfÊtermÊnextÊweek! 

SchoolÊreturnsÊonÊMondayÊ24thÊFebruaryÊforÊSpringÊ2.ÊItÊwillÊbeÊMarchÊbeforeÊ
weÊknowÊitÊsoÊhopingÊforÊsomeÊwarmerÊspringÊweather! 

School dinners 

AÊreminderÊthatÊwhenÊweÊreturnÊaŌerÊhalfÊterm,ÊitÊwillÊbeÊweekÊ2ÊonÊ
theÊmenu. 


